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First Name Last Name Company Title Address City State Zip

Theodore Begay City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician III 9191 E. San Salvador Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85258

Trent Bemish Town of Gilbert M&O Technician 4760 S. Greenfield Road, Bldg. 4710 Gilbert AZ 85296

Brian Black City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician II 9191 E. San Salvador Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85258

Eric Carlson Randy's Sanitation Technician 4351 US Hwy 12 SE Delano MN 55328

Munchul Chae Frito Lay Fleet Mechanic 4808 NW Fruit Valley Road Vancouver WA 98660

Ryan Constantinescu Town of Gilbert Technician 4760 S. Greenfield Road, Bldg. 4710 Gilbert AZ 85296

Jason De Guelle Donaldson Company, Inc. Product Manager 1400 W 94th Street Bloomington MN 55431

Patrick Donahue RPD Engineering Owner P.O. Box 2654 Scottsdale AZ 85252

Frank Erramuzpe City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Timothy Falkenstein City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Mike Federici City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician 9191 E. San Salvador Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85258

Anthony Garcia Prevost Car Technician 11851 Cutten Rd Houston TX 77066

Richard Hatfield Town of Gilbert M&O Technician 4760 S. Greenfield Road, Bldg. 4710 Gilbert AZ 85296

Erik Klettke Town of Gilbert M&O Technician 4760 S. Greenfield Road, Bldg. 4710 Gilbert AZ 85296

Jason Ostwald City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211

Timothy Price City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician III 9191 E. San Salvador Dr. Scottsdale AZ 85258

Francisco Romero Prevost Car Technician 11851 Cutten Rd Houston TX 77066

Jeremy Ross City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211
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Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School)

480-312-5567 thbegay@scottsdaleaz.gov 40+ X X

480-503-6492 trent.bemish@gilbertaz.gov 16 6 X

480-312-5567 bblack@scottsdaleaz.gov 30+ X X

612-919-2292 ecarlson@randyssanitation.com 65 15 X

360-699-6740 Munchul.chae@pepsico.com 10 X

480-503-6457 ryan.constantinescu@gilbertaz.gov 20+ 5+ X

952-887-3682 jason.deguelle@donaldson.com 0 0

480-296-5166 pdonahue04@yahoo.com 0 0

480-644-5011 frank.erramuzpe@mesaaz.gov 25 20 X

480-644-5011 timothy.falkenstein@mesaaz.gov 20+ 10+ X

480-312-5567 Mfederici@scottsdaleaz.gov 25 X

713-849-8562 antraygar@yahoo.com 0 0

480-503-6457 richard.hatfield@gilbertaz.gov 30+ 6 X

480-503-6457 erik.klettke@gilbertaz.gov 16 6 X

4801-644-5011 jason.ostwald@mesaaz.gov

480-312-5567 TPrice@scottsdaleaz.gov 25+ X

713-849-8562 romero073007@yahoo.com 2

480-644-5011 jeremy.ross@mesaaz.gov 20+ 10+ X
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Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments

1

1

1

2

1

1

0

0

6

3

1

16

2

3


